## GEORGIA CITIES WEEK April 17-23, 2011

### A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY RECOGNIZING GEORGIA CITIES WEEK, APRIL 17-23, 2011 AND ENCOURAGING ALL CITIZENS TO SUPPORT THE CELEBRATION AND CORRESPONDING ACTIVITIES.

- **WHEREAS,** city government is the closest to most citizens, and the one with the most direct daily impact upon its residents; and
- WHEREAS, city government is administered for and by its citizens, and is dependent upon public commitment to and understanding of its many responsibilities; and
- **WHEREAS,** city government officials and employees share the responsibility to pass along their understanding of public services and their benefits; and
- **WHEREAS,** Georgia Cities Week is a very important time to recognize the important role played by city government in our lives; and
- **WHEREAS,** this week offers an important opportunity to spread the word to all the citizens of Georgia that they can shape and influence this branch of government which is closest to the people; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Georgia Municipal Association and its member cities have joined together to teach students and other citizens about municipal government through a variety of different projects and information; and
- **WHEREAS,** Georgia Cities Week offers and important opportunity to convey to all the citizens of Georgia that they can shape and influence government through their civic involvement.

# NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF DUNWOODY DECLARES APRIL 17-23, 2011 AS GEORGIA CITIES WEEK.

### BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF DUNWOODY ENCOURAGES ALL CITIZENS, CITY GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES TO DO EVERYTHING POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT THIS WEEK IS RECOGNIZED AND CELEBRATED ACCORDINGLY.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody to be affixed this 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011.

### CITY OF DUNWOODY

Denis Shortal, Mayor Pro Tem

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk